NAZZR < BHRAICBEDTRICEBEL TLIES LY,

XSERRIICZ
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

( N
=-vy ‘V:I-x4*>'J —ZX WB110mmH ICY"SHD ©
~ N
for MINI-Z 4x4 Series WB110mm INSTR%?{E%E%HEET
. Aluminum Link Rod Set (WB110mm) No.MIXWO01R
COFBAEE VY 44 V) —XOFHEZ B DB TRTATEZ N, AL TIHBRTIE TZARTAN—#1 SIUARVF
Before installation, please carefully read and follow the instructions on this | | Tools required ~ Phillips Driver #1 Neeme’no/
sheet in conjunction with the instruction manual in your MINI-Z 4x4 Series. 4mm se—fl—1) X~
RO&LSic4dRkoOr7—) > 7 xz0UET, g |
1 Remove 4 lower links as shown in the figure. ﬁgmf;gﬁmm
1-802006
@ MX019 MX019
Set Screw M2x8

tYhER

v hEZM3Xx3mm#%Z 1 BlEREH £ T,
Loosen 1 turn of M3x3 set screws.

1-802006

1-802006
Bind Screw M2x6
NAVFER

00|
MX019 @ﬁﬁ" W8 =
> T, — S %[/\ﬁ
> A
S NS

)
41.:/(@

ﬁ\sl(/vﬁgwghgmm TSARSAN— #]
Phillips Driver

2 NZ—DEUT
Installing Collar
MX007 )
Bind Screw M2x12

IMYRER

ANT—" ANERT VIN=T =1 @D AEIER

ZITDONBICRLET, Note direction
Replace collar and put back MXW001R@
upper arm. Collar 4x2mm

g EER
Do not over tighten!

TP Button Head Screw Pin 1.4x15mm
TPREYAYRZTY21—EY

MXWOOTR



HDOELS DA UBEAIITEY,

3

O Isx2
MXW001R®

Link Rod 3x15.8mm
UpZ/sIN

L x2
MXW001R®
Link Rod 3x19.7mm
UpZ/s 2N

Remove and assemble as shown in the instruction.

©
MXW001R@®
Set Screw M2x12

NALYF 0.9mm
Hex Wrench

FTICBREESEMEZEDERT,
Align both ends to each other.

MDLSICARDOAT—) VI AL TET,

4

RSIATVv 7R ERIORICRLET, .
Drive shaft is returned as shown in the figure.

£

Install 4 lower links are put together as shown in the figure.

Ly hE

=N

M3x3mm% R#(C 1 [DERiHFH E I, . .
turn of M3x3 set screws, after inserting pins.

Tighten

©- MMM
MX019

Ty ER M2X8
Set Screw

SEFDBEALERY,
Align 3 grooves.

MO EEZ I ARy FTH

IZBN5EY NEREANET,

Screw in the set screw while pressing the
part shown above with needle-nose pliers.

[X=—n—fEEosESREERLT
Z2IR/CEELHEL £ 3,
HEBHEDSH, FEEEEEDT2HBANHBDET,

*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.
© Copyright 2020 KYOSHO CORPORATION / S #EBER a5

MXWOOTR-TO1

RER—LR—Y
www.kyosho.com

RSt  7243-0021 #%) || REATEEA3050 BAF 2 X kA1 25 T—TH

O 1 —HAREEBEEFE 046-229-4115

BEWEEIE  BE~EE (MEHZER<) 13 00~18 : 00

81852006-1 PRINTED IN JAPAN



